

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23825/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2010 in MCA No.1087/ 2009 in LPA No.307/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAVITRIDEVI ARORA (D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRAPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Vikram Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kapoor,Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. We are satisfied that the order passed by the High Court does not call for any interference in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The special leave petition is dismissed.

-2-

However, in view of the fact that the LPA has been pending for a considerable period of time, we request the High Court to take up the LPA for hearing and dispose of the same on priority basis.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER